#& HYUNDAI

CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT
AMERICAS, INC,

HYUNDAI CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT
Price Book for Sourcewell

O Pricing for Sourcewell Contract No._032119-HCE.

O Contract provides 51% discount off all published prices.

O 1% discount apllied to single orders of 5 or more machines.

O Dealer provides costs for freight, prep. and delivery.

O Purchase orders are accepted by the dealer and must include
member and contract numbers.

O Prices are subject to change with notice.




DocuSign Envelope 1D: B143DAA4-73F5-4369-8E95-4CFF9D234634

Sourcewell "a

CONTRACT EXTENSION

Contract Number: #032119-HCE

Sourcewell, 202 12th Street Northeast, P.O. Box 219, Staples, MN 56479 (Sourcewell) and
Hyundai Construction Equipment Americas, Inc., 6100 Atlantic Blvd., Norcross, GA 30071 have
entered into Contract #032119-HCE for the procurement of Heavy Construction Equipment
with Related Accessories, Attachments and Supplies. The Contract has an expiration date of
May 13, 2023, but the parties may extend the Contract by mutual consent.

Sourcewell and Vendor acknowledge that extending the Contract benefits the Vendor,
Sourcewell and Sourcewell’s Members. Vendor and Sourcewell agree to extend the Contract
listed above for an additional period, with a new Contract expiration date of May 13, 2024. All
other terms and conditions of the Contract remain in full force and effect.

Sourcewell

DocuSigned by:
By; COFDZA“:I:AQDOSMQ...

Jeremy Schwartz
Title: Chief Procurement Officer

12/1/2022 | 1:48 PM CST
Date:

Rev. 7/2022

Hyundai Construction Equipment
Americas, Inc.

DocuSigned by:

Mike Kess

By: 0DB188345CE749A...

Mike Ross
Title: Senior Vice-President

12/7/2022 | 5:17 AM PST
Date:




DocuSign Envelope ID: DSD579DA-A9A0-4B92-B995-0BEAE3ESC029

FORME
CONTRACT ACCEPTANCE AND AWARD

(ERBHENT 4y
© 9,
() (/(\
§F
&

&

k5
3
Sourcewell 7k

Fsmerty HIPA

(Top portion of this form will be completed by Sourcewell if the vendor is awarded a contract. The vendor should
complete the vendor authorized signatures as part of the RFP response.)

Sourcewell Contract #: 032119-HCE
Proposer's full legal name: Hyundai Construction Equipment Americas, Inc.

Based on Sourcewell's evaluation of your proposal, you have been awarded a contract. As an awarded vendor, you
agree to provide the products and services contained in your proposal and to meet all the terms and conditions set
forth in this RFP, in any amendments to this RFP, and in any exceptions that are accepted by Sourcewell.

The effective date of the Contract will be May 13, 2019 and will expire on May 13, 2023 {nc later than the later of four
years from the expiration date of the currently awarded contract or four years from the date that the Sourcewell Chief
Procurement Officer awards the Contract). This Contract may be extended for a fifth year at Sourcewell’s discretion.

Sourcewell Authorized Signatures:
DocuSigned by:

jm(? SMMA) Jeremy Schwariz

SRR BIRECTOR OF OPERATIONS AND {MAME PRINTED OR TYPED)
PROGUREMENT/CPO SIGNATURE

(lad Conuette

Chad Coauette

— TELTHBFBT/ABACT T
SOURCEWELL EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR/CEQ SIGNATURE {(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED)
Awarded on May 10, 2019 Sourcewell Contract # 032119-HCE

Vendor Authorized Signatures:

The Vendor hereby accepts this Contract award, including all accepted exceptions and amendments.

VendorName 7 Yunda, Cans fruchon A}m;p/mour“ Arericas e,
Authorized Signatory's Title Vice Pi‘c ri'deant Qe /\/Q?[‘/roMa / 9/65

W/ /ﬁa/w Thomas L. B

VENDOR AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE (NAME PRINTED OR TYPED)

Executed on g% ; . /0 .20/9 Sourcewell Contract # 032119-HCE




Contract Award $ K
RFP #032119 Sourcewell ¥
%, &

FORM D o

Formal Offering of Proposal
(To be completed only by the Proposer)

HEAVY CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT WITH RELATED ACCESSORIES, ATTACHMENTS,
AND SUPPLIES

In compliance with the Request for Proposal (RFP) for HEAVY CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT

WITH RELATED ACCESSORIES, ATTACHMENTS, AND SUPPLIES, the undersigned warrants that
the Proposer has examined this RFP and, being familiar with all of the instructions, terms and conditions,
general and technical specifications, sales and service expectations, and any special terms, agrees to
furnish the defined products and related services in full compliance with all terms and conditions of this
RFP, any applicable amendments of this RFP, and all Proposer’s response documentation. The Proposer
further understands that it accepts the full responsibility as the sole source of solutions proposed in this
RFP response and that the Proposer accepts responsibility for any subcontractors used to fulfill this

proposal.

Company Name: Hyundai Construction Equipment Americas, Inc.  Date: March 18, 2019
Company Address: 6100 Atlantic Blvd.

City: Norcross  State: Georgia Zip: 30071

CAGE Code/DUNS: 847432135

Contact Person: Thomas E. Owen Title: Vice President National CE Sales

Authorized Signature: % Thomas E. Owen
: %ﬂ/ 2/l 7 (Name printed or typed)



